U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

2-1-07 1033	369211			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ORIS FAHRZEUGTEILE HANS RIEHLE GMBH	Name: SCAMBIA INDUSTRIAL			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	DEVELOPMENTS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: In der Ballota 2a			
Execution Date(s): December 22, 2006	City: Schaan			
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Fuerstentum, Liechtenstein			
Joint Research Agreement	Zip: LI-9494			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a supplied to			
A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s)				
Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 20			
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz				
Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 800.00			
Street Address: 755 Main Street, Bldg. No. 8	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	✓ Enclosed			
City: Monroe	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: Connecticut Zip: 06468	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers:			
Phone Number: (203) 459-0200	Expiration Date:			
Fax Number: (203) 459-0201	b. Deposit Account Number: Authorized User Name:			
Email Address: <u>info@patlawfirm.com</u>	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the			
	payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit			
2/01/2007 DBYRNE 00000158 1092/114	Account No. 50-0625.			
1 FC:8021 800.00 DP				
(16)	January 30, 2007			
9. Signature:	Date 5			
Name of Person Signing. Daily 10. Exposes Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140,or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 2 of 2 Form PTO 1595 – Recordation Form Cover Sheet – PATENTS Conveying Party: ORIS FAHRZEUGTEILE HANS RIEHLE GMBH Receiving Party: SCAMBIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT January 30, 2007

4. Application or patent number(s):

A.	Patent Application No(s):	10/937,114
		11/039,081
		11/165,832
		11/192,338
		11/483,404
		10/907,530

В.	Patent No(s):	5,853,186	
		6,000,709	
		6.234.511	
		5,964,475	
	·	6,409,201	
	•	6,402,227	
	•	6,607,346	
	·	6,558,492	
		6,926,062	
		6,547,271	
		6,582,008	
		6,557,928	
		6,692,063	
		6,786,500	

Application No. 14	Filing Date it	real Patent No. 2 dec	Special supplied and second
08/829,681	31-Mrz-97	5,853,186	29-Dez-98
08/978,299	25-Nov-97	6,000,709	14-Dez-99
09/420,232	19 - Okt-99	6.234.511	22-Mai-01
08/977,718	25-Nov-97	5,964,475	12-Okt-99
09/598,737	21-Jun-00	6,409,201	25-Jun-02
09/665,792	20-Sep-00	6,402,227	11-Jun-02
09/779,406	08-Feb-01	6,607,346	19-Aug-03
09/804,485	12-Mrz-01	6,558,492	06-Mai-03
10/253,405	23-Sep-02	6,926,062	09-Aug-05
09/826,390	04-Apr-01	6,547,271	15-Apr-03
10/004,273	23-Okt-01	6,582,008	24-Jun-03
10/000,388	30-Nov-01	6,557,928	06-Mai-03
10/412,503	11-Арг-03	6,692,063	17-Feb-04
10/233,323	29-Aug-02	6,786,500	07-Sep-04
10/937,114	08-Sep-04		
11/039,081	18-Jan-05		
11/165,832	24-Jun-05		
11/192,338	27-Jul-05		
11/483,404	06-Jul-06		
10/907,530	05-Apr-05		

Jörg Righle (Managing Director)

Thomas Sütterlin (Managing Director)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, ORIS FAHRZEUGTEILE HANS RIEHLE GMBH, a company with limited liability, incorporated under the laws of Germany, with its address at Im Bornrain 2, 71696 Möglingen, Germany (hereinafter "ORIS"), is the owner of the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with the inventions described and claimed therein (hereinafter referred to as "Subject Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, SCAMBIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a company with limited liability under the laws of Liechtenstein, with its address at In der Ballota 2a, LI-9494 Schaan, Fürstentum, Liechtenstein (hereinafter "SCAMBIA") is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive rights in and to said Subject Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ORIS hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto SCAMBIA the entire worldwide interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or reissues thereof, for the full extent of the term for which any issued patents have been or future patents may be granted, together with all rights of action against past infringement thereof.

ORIS undertakes to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments that may be necessary to perfect and evidence the rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, intending to be legally bound, have caused these presents to be executed and sealed by their duly authorized officers, this 22 day of Occember, 2006. FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ORIS FAHRZEUGTEILE HANS RIEHLE GMBH **SEAL** By: g Richle / Managing Director Name and Title, Printed FOR AND ON BEHALF OF SCAMBIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS AKTTENGESELLSCHAFT **SEAL**

Thomas Sütterlin / Managing Director

Name and Title, Printed

2

RECORDED: 02/01/2007